

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No. MR 07 of 2024 (CIS 10 of 2024)
CNR No.WBDJ050004742024
Pinky ChettriVs. Nirmal Chettri

Order No.04
11.02.2025

Present : Ld. Counsels for petitioner and OP.

Today is fixed for hearing of interim maintenance application.

OP files a petition and prays for time.

Furthermore, Ld. Counsel for parties agree to refer the matter to mediation between the parties.

I have heard the submission, perused the petition and case record. Considered.

I find that there is possibility of settlement of issues between the parties in this matter.

So, this is a fit case to refer for mediation.

Accordingly, let this case be referred to SDLSC, Kurseong for mediation before trained Mediator.

Ld. Chairman, SDLSC Kurseong is requested to appoint a trained Mediator for mediation of this matter as per procedure established by law.

Parties are directed to appear before Mediator on **11.03.2025**.

To **01-04-2025** for report from Mediator.

Dict. & corrted.
by me :
Sd/-
ACJM, Kurseong.

Sd/-
(Md. Ruknuddin)
ACJM, Kurseong.