

## **In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.**

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,  
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)  
Ref. Case No. MR 07 of 2024 (CIS 10 of 2024)  
CNR No.WBDJ050004742024  
Pinky Chettri Vs. Nirmal Chettri

Order No.05  
01.04.2025

Today is fixed for report from Mediator.

The petitioner and OP are absent and without any step.

No report received from Mediator.

On repeated calls, none appears for parties.

Case is adjourned for the day.

To **02-05-2025** for report from Mediator.

Dict. & corrted.  
by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

( Md. Ruknuddin )  
ACJM, Kurseong.