

In the Court Ld.ACJM, Kurseong

Present : ACJM, Kurseong, in charge.
M.R 07 of 2024(CIS No.10 of 2024)

Pinky Chettri Vs. Nirmal Chettri.

Order no.07
06/06/2025

Regular P.O is on leave,
ld J.M Mirik is in charge.
Today is fixed for hearing of interim maintenace petition.
Both parties are present with hazira.
Case is adjourned for the ends of Justice.
To:09/07/2025 for hearing of interim maintenance petition.

D/C by me

ACJM Kurseong
in charge.

ACJM Kurseong
in charge.